
#3 Women's 3000 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ROJO, Pilar Cambie Secondary 11:30.20

#4 Women's 3000 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KUMP, Ruby Kajaks Track & Field Club 13:09.65

#5 Women's 3000 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time
1 GOSSELIN, Delphine Vancouver Thunderbirds 10:40.47

#11 Men's 3000 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 NARBETT, Kouken Kajaks Track & Field Club 10:33.73

#12 Men's 3000 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SPENCER, Joshua Kajaks Track & Field Club 11:16.04

#14 Men's 3000 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Team Time
1 TITOV, Mikhail Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 11:56.44

#15 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Grade 8)
Pl Team Time
1 R.A. McMath Secondary (B) 58.26

2 R.A. McMath Secondary (A) 59.37

#16 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Gr 11/12)
Pl Team Time
1 R.A. McMath Secondary (A) 55.95

2 R.A. McMath Secondary (B) 59.06

#17 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (U16)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 57.76

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (U18)
Pl Team Time
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 55.60

#20 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Grade 8)
Pl Team Time
1 R.A. McMath Secondary (A) 56.08
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#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Gr 9/10)
Pl Team Time
1 R.A. McMath Secondary (A) 49.10

#22 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Gr 11/12)
Pl Team Time
1 Holy Cross Regional (A) 46.59

2 R.A. McMath Secondary (B) 47.54

R.A. McMath Secondary (A) DNS

#24 Women's 800 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 3:42.56

#25 Women's 800 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SMERDON, Noa R.A. McMath Secondary 2:44.06

2 QIN, Cici R.A. McMath Secondary 3:02.78

3 DHALIWAL, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 3:15.89

#27 Women's 800 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:31.70

2 SHEARCROFT, Sophia Golden Ears Athletics 2:34.44

3 CHAN, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:49.64

4 DAMIANO PATERSON, Elisa Kajaks Track & Field Club 3:17.65

KENNEDY, Katherine Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#29 Women's 800 Meters (U20 Open)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PFOHL, Amelia UBC Thunderbirds 2:18.95

2 FLEMING, Elysse UBC Thunderbirds 2:24.98

3 HIGGINS, Skye Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:25.44

4 CHISHOLM, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:29.45

#31 Men's 800 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time
1 NISHI, Colin R.A. McMath Secondary 2:20.70

#32 Men's 800 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WALLACE, Jack R.A. McMath Secondary 2:22.41

#33 Men's 800 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PETERSON, Logan Unattached 2:12.88

2 BELCOURT, Dylan Cedar Community School 2:16.92

3 ELLISON, Max R.A. McMath Secondary 2:20.32
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#34 Men's 800 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 GRAFF, Tre Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:29.12

#35 Men's 800 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KENNEDY, Zachary Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:01.76

#36 Men's 800 Meters (U20)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MEADOWS, Devon UBC Thunderbirds 1:56.61

2 CRESPI, Adam UBC Thunderbirds 1:57.32

3 LIN, Paxton Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:22.28

MCFADYEN, James Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#37 Men's 800 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CAPPELLANO, Matteo Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:01.33

2 HARRIS, Owen UBC Thunderbirds 2:02.00

3 YU, An Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:04.94

4 MAKWAE, Bill UBC Thunderbirds 2:07.17

#38 Women 80m Hurdles U16 30" (U16)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 14.53

2 ROGALSKI, Nicola Golden Ears Athletics 15.31

3 BAILEY, Paige Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.51

4 GARG, Sohana Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.90

#40 Women 100m Hurdles U18 30" (U18)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track & Field C 15.68

#41 Men 100m Hurdles U16 33" (U16)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 TATEH, Ache Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.71

2 UDE, David Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.74

3 LAM, Trevor Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.16

4 LEXIER, Colton Kajaks Track & Field Club 18.22

#45 Men 100m Hurdles Gr 9/10 36" (Gr 9/10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 WIJAYAKOON, Damon R.A. McMath Secondary 16.96
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#47 Men 110m Hurdles gr 11/12 39" (Gr 11/12)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 UDE, Paul Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.12

#48 Men 110m Hurdles U20 39" (U20)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 SCHERK, Michael NorWesters Track & Field C 14.44

#50 Women's 1500 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 8:20.60

#52 Women's 1500 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MAEDEL, Tiana R.A. McMath Secondary 5:40.13

2 CELIK, Dila JN Burnett 5:55.25

#53 Women's 1500 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KUMP, Ruby Kajaks Track & Field Club 6:10.30

#58 Men's 1500 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WALLACE, Jack R.A. McMath Secondary 4:58.37

2 PUREWAL, Devan Hugh McRoberts 5:42.22

FUNAYAMA, Seita R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#60 Men's 1500 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 NARBETT, Kouken Kajaks Track & Field Club 5:06.07

2 GRAFF, Tre Kajaks Track & Field Club 5:15.13

#64 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (9 Years)
Pl Team Time

Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) DNS

#66 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (11 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 1:05.06

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:07.96

#67 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (12 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:01.40

Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) DNS
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#68 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (13 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 59.14

#70 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (10 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:11.71

#71 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (11 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 1:04.18

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:08.69

#72 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (12 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:06.82

#73 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (13 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 58.55

#74 Women's 400 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KILJANSKI, Natascha R.A. McMath Secondary 1:12.87 2(1)

2 SMITH, Breanna R.A. McMath Secondary 1:13.92 1(1)

3 DENHOED, Madison R.A. McMath Secondary 1:14.91 2(2)

4 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 1:20.32 1(2)

WALDREF, Callie R.A. McMath Secondary DNS 1

KIESMAN, Cora R.A. McMath Secondary DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Breanna R.A. McMath Secondary 1:13.92

2 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 1:20.32

WALDREF, Callie R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 KILJANSKI, Natascha R.A. McMath Secondary 1:12.87

2 DENHOED, Madison R.A. McMath Secondary 1:14.91

KIESMAN, Cora R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#75 Women's 400 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 NASHLUND, Rebecca R.A. McMath Secondary 1:11.38

2 QIN, Cici R.A. McMath Secondary 1:20.63

SMERDON, Noa R.A. McMath Secondary DNS
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#77 Women's 400 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 KENNEDY, Katherine Kajaks Track & Field Club 1:15.52

#78 Women's 400 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time
1 DARROCH, Jayda Ready-Set-Go Sprinters 59.35

2 CHIANG, Claire Kajaks Track & Field Club 1:11.40

3 DU, Amy Kajaks Track & Field Club 1:16.63

ROZMAN, Renzey Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#81 Men's 400 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ELLISON, Wyatt R.A. McMath Secondary 1:06.72

#82 Men's 400 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WIJAYAKOON, Damon R.A. McMath Secondary 57.74

#83 Men's 400 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PETERSON, Logan Unattached 53.51

2 BELCOURT, Dylan Cedar Community School 56.96

3 BISAILLON-WHITE, Adam R.A. McMath Secondary 57.88

4 ELLISON, Max R.A. McMath Secondary 58.59

#84 Men's 400 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FRIMPONG, Derek Golden Ears Athletics 59.64

2 CHOW, Pok Ngo Vancouver Olympic Club 1:02.09

#85 Men's 400 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CHOW, Chun Ngo Vancouver Olympic Club 55.56

2 KENNEDY, Zachary Kajaks Track & Field Club 55.89

3 GORGICHUK, Levi Vancouver Thunderbirds 59.02

4 BRIDSON, Elliot Kajaks Track & Field Club 59.88

#86 Men's 400 Meters (U20 Open)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ALLEN, Felix Simon Fraser University Ath 51.92

2 GANTZ, Antony UBC Thunderbirds 55.01

3 VUONG, Tuan Royal City Track & Field Cl 59.07

#88 Women's 60 Meters (9 Years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.30

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.71
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#88 Women's 60 Meters (9 Years) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

3 BERNAL-FLORES, Valentina Unattached 10.77

4 UZOZIE, Chinedu Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.40

5 SANDHU, Brahmchet Kaur Unattached 11.43

#89 Women's 60 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.50   (NW) 2(1)

2 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.47   (NW) 1(1)

3 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.82   (NW) 1(2)

4 OLVERA-FLORES, Sofia Unattached 11.47   (NW) 2(2)

5 KARTHIK, Daksha Unattached 14.22   (NW) 2(3)

SANDHU, Brahmchet Kaur Unattached DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.47

2 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.82

SANDHU, Brahmchet Kaur Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.50

2 OLVERA-FLORES, Sofia Unattached 11.47

3 KARTHIK, Daksha Unattached 14.22

#90 Women's 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.30   (NW) 1(1)

2 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.39   (NW) 1(2)

3 RATHSACK, Nayri Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.70   (NW) 1(3)

4 ALI, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.78   (NW) 2(1)

5 VOOSANI-VOOSANI, Chaarvi Unattached 13.10   (NW) 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.30

2 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.39

3 RATHSACK, Nayri Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.70

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALI, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.78

2 VOOSANI-VOOSANI, Chaarvi Unattached 13.10

#91 Men's 60 Meters (9 Years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CHENG, Matthew Immaculate Conception Sc 10.38   (NW) 1(1)

2 SHERGILL, Dean Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.69   (NW) 2(1)

3 BHULLAR, Daya Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.17   (NW) 1(2)

4 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.41   (NW) 2(2)
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#91 Men's 60 Meters (9 Years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 SHARMA, Upmanyu Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.70   (NW) 1(3)

HAWKINS, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHENG, Matthew Immaculate Conception Sc 10.38

2 BHULLAR, Daya Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.17

3 SHARMA, Upmanyu Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.70

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHERGILL, Dean Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.69

2 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.41

HAWKINS, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#92 Men's 60 Meters (10 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BAXTER, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.88

2 CHAHAL, Jaan Singh Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.46

3 FALSETTO, Roman Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.83

MANGANINI, Nicholas Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

MCKENZIE, Nash Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#93 Men's 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.68   (NW) 2(1)

2 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.07   (NW) 1(1)

3 REID, Alexander Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.54   (NW) 2(2)

4 TRAINOR, Cristian Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.56   (NW) 1(2)

5 ALI, Ashur Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.82   (NW) 1(3)

6 BELVAS, Louis Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.19   (NW) 1(4)

VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.07

2 TRAINOR, Cristian Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.56

3 ALI, Ashur Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.82

4 BELVAS, Louis Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.68

2 REID, Alexander Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.54

VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#94 Women's 100 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.26  (+1.1) 2(1)

2 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Olympic Club 14.52  (+1.1) 2(2)
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#94 Women's 100 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 PETROVS, Paula Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.82  (+1.2) 1(1)

4 SISGOREO, Thea Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.21  (+1.1) 2(3)

5 TONG, Ashley Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.65  (+1.2) 1(2)

6 GILL, Sahanna Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.10  (+1.2) 1(3)

LOCONTE, Katia Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 PETROVS, Paula Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.82

2 TONG, Ashley Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.65

3 GILL, Sahanna Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.10

LOCONTE, Katia Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.26

2 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Olympic Club 14.52

3 SISGOREO, Thea Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.21

#95 Women's 100 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KANAVOS, Georgia Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.00  (+2.4) 2(1)

2 SALONGA, Francesca Unattached British Columbi 14.35  (+2.4) 2(2)

3 BUDHIRAJA, Jiya Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.49  (+2.4) 2(3)

4 ROGALSKI, Nicola Golden Ears Athletics 14.82  (+2.4) 2(4)

5 NEEDHAM-COOK, Anita Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.97  (+2.4) 2(5)

6 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.58  (+1.1) 1(1)

7 WOODFIELD, Ava West Vancouver Track & Fi 15.81  (+1.1) 1(2)

8 GIBBS, Isabelle Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.97  (+1.1) 1(3)

9 SHEARCROFT, Sophia Golden Ears Athletics 16.27  (+1.1) 1(4)

KELLY, Coela Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.58

2 WOODFIELD, Ava West Vancouver Track & Fi 15.81

3 GIBBS, Isabelle Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.97

4 SHEARCROFT, Sophia Golden Ears Athletics 16.27

KELLY, Coela Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 KANAVOS, Georgia Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.00

2 SALONGA, Francesca Unattached British Columbi 14.35

3 BUDHIRAJA, Jiya Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.49

4 ROGALSKI, Nicola Golden Ears Athletics 14.82

5 NEEDHAM-COOK, Anita Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.97
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#96 Women's 100 Meters (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, Breanna R.A. McMath Secondary 14.29  (+1.6) 2(1)

2 ADAMS, Makena R.A. McMath Secondary 14.92  (+1.6) 2(2)

3 HAREL, Adora R.A. McMath Secondary 15.58  (+1.6) 2(3)

4 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 15.67  (+1.6) 2(4)

5 DENHOED, Madison R.A. McMath Secondary 16.18  (+1.0) 1(1)

KIESMAN, Cora R.A. McMath Secondary DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 DENHOED, Madison R.A. McMath Secondary 16.18

KIESMAN, Cora R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 SMITH, Breanna R.A. McMath Secondary 14.29

2 ADAMS, Makena R.A. McMath Secondary 14.92

3 HAREL, Adora R.A. McMath Secondary 15.58

4 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 15.67

#97 Women's 100 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Wind:  (+1.6)

Pl Name Team Time
1 NASHLUND, Rebecca R.A. McMath Secondary 15.75

2 PAN, Malena R.A. McMath Secondary 16.43

#98 Women's 100 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Wind:  (+1.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CARKNER, Sarah R.A. McMath Secondary 14.87

2 CHANG, Mischa R.A. McMath Secondary 15.40

3 NISHI, Emi R.A. McMath Secondary 15.60

VORONTSOVA, Anna R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#99 Women's 100 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MORAN, Caitlyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.30   (NW) 3(1)

2 PETERSON, Willow Unattached 14.39   (NW) 3(2)

3 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.43  (+1.0) 1(1)

4 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.56   (NW) 3(3)

5 GARG, Sohana Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.63  (+1.0) 1(2)

6 CLARK, Amaya Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.87   (NW) 2(1)

7 ALMEGBEL, Deemah Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.96   (NW) 3(4)

8 POPOVA, Theodora Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.13   (NW) 2(2)

9 KENNEDY, Maya Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.41  (+1.0) 1(3)

10 TAKHAR, Simarjot Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.01  (+1.0) 1(4)

CHEN, Ina Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#99 Women's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.43

2 GARG, Sohana Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.63

3 KENNEDY, Maya Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.41

4 TAKHAR, Simarjot Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.01

CHEN, Ina Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLARK, Amaya Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.87

2 POPOVA, Theodora Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.13

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORAN, Caitlyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.30

2 PETERSON, Willow Unattached 14.39

3 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.56

4 ALMEGBEL, Deemah Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.96

#100 Women's 100 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.56  (+1.7) 2(1)

2 EICHHORST, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.56  (+1.7) 2(2)

3 HANSEN, Bridgette Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.19  (+1.7) 2(3)

4 YE, Besty Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.72  (+1.7) 2(4)

5 TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track & Field C 15:43:19.37   (NW) 1(1)

6 CHEN, Rebecca Kajaks Track & Field Club 15:43:19.72   (NW) 1(2)

7 CHEUNG, Nga Ching Audrey Unattached 15:43:20.36   (NW) 1(3)

8 DU, Amy Kajaks Track & Field Club 15:43:21.61   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track & Field C 15:43:19.37

2 CHEN, Rebecca Kajaks Track & Field Club 15:43:19.72

3 CHEUNG, Nga Ching Audrey Unattached 15:43:20.36

4 DU, Amy Kajaks Track & Field Club 15:43:21.61

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.56

2 EICHHORST, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.56

3 HANSEN, Bridgette Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.19

4 YE, Besty Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.72

#102 Women's 100 Meters (U20 Open)
Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CALABRETTA, Sofia Ready-Set-Go Sprinters 12.94

2 ADANDE, Karin Unattached British Columbi 14.26

3 ALLEN, Soleah Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.55

URBAN, Jessica UBC Thunderbirds DNS
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#103 Men's 100 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRIFFIN, Emmett Unattached British Columbi 14.65  (+1.0) 2(1)

2 NGUYEN, Rio Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.05  (+1.2) 1(1)

3 KADATARE, Siddharth Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.74  (+1.0) 2(2)

4 DAVIS, Kieran Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.42  (+1.2) 1(2)

5 MAKUZA AHIRWE, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.16  (+1.0) 2(3)

6 TAKHAR, Yuvraj Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.62  (+1.2) 1(3)

7 BERNAL-FLORES, Nicolas Unattached 20.29  (+1.2) 1(4)

HAWKINS, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 NGUYEN, Rio Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.05

2 DAVIS, Kieran Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.42

3 TAKHAR, Yuvraj Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.62

4 BERNAL-FLORES, Nicolas Unattached 20.29

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 GRIFFIN, Emmett Unattached British Columbi 14.65

2 KADATARE, Siddharth Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.74

3 MAKUZA AHIRWE, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.16

HAWKINS, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#104 Men's 100 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CONATSER, Rajan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.95  (+1.3) 2(1)

2 PETRAKIS, Nikolas Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.10  (+1.3) 2(2)

3 LAU, Preston Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.74  (+0.9) 1(1)

4 GOWING, Matthew West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.76  (+1.3) 2(3)

5 LY, Tyler Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.12  (+0.9) 1(2)

LOCONTE, Lorenzo Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 LAU, Preston Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.74

2 LY, Tyler Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.12

LOCONTE, Lorenzo Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 CONATSER, Rajan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.95

2 PETRAKIS, Nikolas Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.10

3 GOWING, Matthew West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.76

#105 Men's 100 Meters (Grade 8)
Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Team Time
1 SCHWAB, Dane R.A. McMath Secondary 13.91

2 ELLISON, Wyatt R.A. McMath Secondary 14.79

DEMPSEY, Kai R.A. McMath Secondary DNS
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#106 Men's 100 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CHAN, Bodhi R.A. McMath Secondary 12.65

2 SAHIHOLNASAB, Danyal Hugh McRoberts 13.45

3 LAM, Trevor Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.48

4 WU, Harrison Hugh McRoberts 14.15

#107 Men's 100 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Team Time
1 TEIFELL, Quinn R.A. McMath Secondary 12.52

2 BRADLEY, Jackson R.A. McMath Secondary 12.66

3 BOLLINGER, Robert Cedar Community School 12.68

4 SERIR, Raheem R.A. McMath Secondary 12.88

KIM, Joowon R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#108 Men's 100 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BURROWS, Nicolas Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.50  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 TATEH, Ache Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.66  (+0.7) 2(1)

3 VARMA-ROBB, Akash Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.86  (+1.2) 1(2)

4 AUJLA, Arjan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.96  (+0.7) 2(2)

5 FUNG, E Ching Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.39  (+1.2) 1(3)

6 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.46  (+0.7) 2(3)

7 NEEDOBA, Oscar Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.03  (+1.2) 1(4)

8 XIAO, Binghong (michael) Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.10  (+0.7) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 BURROWS, Nicolas Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.50

2 VARMA-ROBB, Akash Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.86

3 FUNG, E Ching Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.39

4 NEEDOBA, Oscar Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.03

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 TATEH, Ache Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.66

2 AUJLA, Arjan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.96

3 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.46

4 XIAO, Binghong (michael) Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.10

#109 Men's 100 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PETERSON, Logan Unattached 11.96  (+0.7) 2(1)

2 DAVISON, Sloan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.00  (+0.2) 1(1)

3 NG, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.34  (+0.7) 2(2)

4 LAO, Willard Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.91  (+0.2) 1(2)

5 GEORGILAS, Iossif (joe) Burnaby Striders Track & Fi 13.11  (+0.7) 2(3)

6 LIU, Bowei Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.38  (+0.2) 1(3)
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#109 Men's 100 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 DAVISON, Sloan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.00

2 LAO, Willard Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.91

3 LIU, Bowei Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.38

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 PETERSON, Logan Unattached 11.96

2 NG, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.34

3 GEORGILAS, Iossif (joe) Burnaby Striders Track & Fi 13.11

#111 Men's 100 Meters (U20 Open)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHERK, Michael NorWesters Track & Field C 11.31  (+2.0) 1(1)

2 BEECROFT, Riley UBC Thunderbirds 11.36  (+0.9) 2(1)

3 TOEWS, Jonathan Coastal Track Club 11.39  (+0.9) 2(2)

4 IVERSON, Thomas Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.73  (+0.9) 2(3)

4 LAU, Chun Yau Adrian Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.73  (+0.9) 2(3)

6 GILL, Sunny Unattached British Columbi 12.30  (+2.0) 1(2)

7 JUWAPE, Abiodun Unattached 12.33  (+2.0) 1(3)

8 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached 12.62  (+2.0) 1(4)

YEUNG, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

GANTZ, Antony UBC Thunderbirds DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 SCHERK, Michael NorWesters Track & Field C 11.31

2 GILL, Sunny Unattached British Columbi 12.30

3 JUWAPE, Abiodun Unattached 12.33

4 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached 12.62

YEUNG, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 BEECROFT, Riley UBC Thunderbirds 11.36

2 TOEWS, Jonathan Coastal Track Club 11.39

3 IVERSON, Thomas Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.73

3 LAU, Chun Yau Adrian Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.73

GANTZ, Antony UBC Thunderbirds DNS

#114 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Gr 11/12)
Pl Team Time
1 R.A. McMath Secondary (A) 4:45.70

#117 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Gr 9/10)
Pl Team Time

Hugh McRoberts (A) DNS
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#118 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Gr 11/12)
Pl Team Time

R.A. McMath Secondary (A) DNS

#120 Women's 200 Meters (Grade 8)
Wind:  (–0.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 PHELPS, Sadie Hugh McRoberts 34.13

DENHOED, Madison R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

ADAMS, Makena R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#121 Women's 200 Meters (Gr 9/10)
Wind:  (–0.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 NASHLUND, Rebecca R.A. McMath Secondary 33.16

#122 Women's 200 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
CARKNER, Sarah R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

CHANG, Mischa R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#123 Women's 200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CHAN, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 30.11  (+1.7) 1(1)

2 GARG, Sohana Vancouver Thunderbirds 31.16  (+1.7) 1(2)

3 CHEN, Ina Kajaks Track & Field Club 31.28  (+1.7) 1(3)

4 PETERSON, Willow Unattached 32.92  (+0.9) 2(1)

5 CLARK, Amaya Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.81  (+0.9) 2(2)

SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C DNS 2

GEZER, Elise Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 CHAN, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 30.11

2 GARG, Sohana Vancouver Thunderbirds 31.16

3 CHEN, Ina Kajaks Track & Field Club 31.28

SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 PETERSON, Willow Unattached 32.92

2 CLARK, Amaya Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.81

MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C DNS

GEZER, Elise Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#124 Women's 200 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DARROCH, Jayda Ready-Set-Go Sprinters 26.95  (+1.1) 2(1)

ROZMAN, Renzey Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 1
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#124 Women's 200 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track & Field C DNS 1

CHIANG, Claire Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 1

VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 2

HANSEN, Bridgette Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

ROZMAN, Renzey Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track & Field C DNS

CHIANG, Claire Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 DARROCH, Jayda Ready-Set-Go Sprinters 26.95

VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

HANSEN, Bridgette Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#125 Women's 200 Meters (U20)
Wind:  (+1.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CALABRETTA, Sofia Ready-Set-Go Sprinters 27.08

#127 Men's 200 Meters (13 years)
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CONATSER, Rajan Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.77

2 LAU, Preston Kajaks Track & Field Club 30.75

#129 Men's 200 Meters (Gr 11/12)
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Team Time
1 BOLLINGER, Robert Cedar Community School 25.61

ELLISON, Max R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

BRADLEY, Jackson R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

BISAILLON-WHITE, Adam R.A. McMath Secondary DNS

#130 Men's 200 Meters (U16)
Wind:  (+0.8)

Pl Name Team Time
1 FRIMPONG, Derek Golden Ears Athletics 25.81

2 AUJLA, Arjan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 26.64

3 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) Kajaks Track & Field Club 27.12

BURROWS, Nicolas Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#131 Men's 200 Meters (U18)
Wind:  (+1.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 PETERSON, Logan Unattached 24.68

2 LAO, Willard Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.33
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#131 Men's 200 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+1.1)

3 GEORGILAS, Iossif (joe) Burnaby Striders Track & Fi 27.27

4 LIU, Bowei Kajaks Track & Field Club 27.64

DAVISON, Sloan Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#133 Men's 200 Meters (U20 Open)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 TOEWS, Jonathan Coastal Track Club 23.51  (+1.2) 2(1)

2 MARTINEAU, Brandyn Kajaks Track & Field Club 23.60  (+1.2) 3(1)

3 OSBORNE, Kieran Kajaks Track & Field Club 23.92  (+1.2) 3(2)

5 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached 26.34  (+1.1) 1(2)

YEUNG, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

GILL, Sunny Unattached British Columbi DNS 1

IVERSON, Thomas Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

LAU, Chun Yau Adrian Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

TURNER, Aidan Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

2 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached 26.34

YEUNG, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

GILL, Sunny Unattached British Columbi DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 TOEWS, Jonathan Coastal Track Club 23.51

IVERSON, Thomas Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

LAU, Chun Yau Adrian Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 MARTINEAU, Brandyn Kajaks Track & Field Club 23.60

2 OSBORNE, Kieran Kajaks Track & Field Club 23.92

TURNER, Aidan Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#134 Girls Shot Put 9yrs 2Kg (9 Years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BERNAL-FLORES, Valentina Unattached 5.71m PASS 4.97 5.71

2 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi 5.43m 4.71 4.42 5.43

#135 Girls Shot Put 10yrs 2Kg (10 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thund 4.45m 4.26 4.45 4.08

KARTHIK, Daksha Unattached DNS

#136 Girls Shot Put 11yrs 2Kg (11 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GILL, Hannah Vancouver Thund 4.03m 3.94 4.03 4.03

VOOSANI-VOOSANI, Chaarvi Unattached DNS
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#137 Girls Shot Put 12yrs 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Anhad Unattached British 8.46m 7.60 8.46 8.29

2 LOCONTE, Katia Vancouver Thund 5.05m 4.61 5.05 4.11

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thund 4.68m 4.24 4.68 4.41

#139 Boys Shot Put 9yrs 2Kg (9 Years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHARMA, Upmanyu Kajaks Track & Fi 3.80m 3.08 3.34 3.80

HAWKINS, Sebastian Vancouver Thund DNS

#140 Boys Shot Put 10yrs 2Kg (10 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHAHAL, Jaan Singh Kajaks Track & Fi 6.42m 5.84 5.87 6.42

2 MARWAHA, Waris Vancouver Thund 5.93m 5.93 5.56 5.75

3 FALSETTO, Roman Vancouver Thund 5.83m 4.43 4.99 5.83

#141 Boys Shot Put 11yrs 2Kg (11 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thund 4.74m 4.37 3.38 4.74

#142 Boys Shot Put 12yrs 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAVIS, Kieran Vancouver Thund 7.79m 7.79 7.28 7.62

2 BERNAL-FLORES, Nicolas Unattached 5.93m 5.40 5.68 5.93

3 HAWKINS, Ethan Vancouver Thund 5.09m 3.41 5.09 4.87

#143 Boys Shot Put 13yrs 3Kg (13 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LOCONTE, Lorenzo Vancouver Thund 6.14m 5.57 PASS 6.14

#144 Women's Long Jump (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KILJANSKI, Natascha R.A. McMath Seco 3.99m  (–0.5) 3.45 (–1.4) 3.52 (–0.5) 3.99 (–0.5) 3.94 (–0.5) FOUL 3.93 (–0.1)

2 WALDREF, Callie R.A. McMath Seco 3.55m  (–0.1) 3.45 (+0.2) 3.41 (–0.7) 3.55 (–0.1) FOUL 3.26 (–1.0) 3.22 (–0.5)

#145 Women's Long Jump (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NASHLUND, Rebecca R.A. McMath Seco 4.14m  (+2.2) 4.14 (+2.2) 4.11 (+1.8) 2.93 (–1.0) 3.80 (–0.1) 3.91 (–0.8) 3.97 (–1.2)

#146 Women's Long Jump (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHANG, Mischa R.A. McMath Seco 3.03m  (–1.4) 2.67 (–0.5) 2.97 (+0.7) 3.03 (–1.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL

#147 Women's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAILEY, Paige Vancouver Thund 4.41m  (+0.2) 4.26 (–1.4) 4.34 (+0.4) 4.41 (+0.2) FOUL 4.35 (–0.8) 4.39 (–0.3)
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#147 Women's Long Jump (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 CHAN, Chloe Kajaks Track & Fi 4.12m  (–0.9) 4.12 (–0.9) 3.83 (+0.5) 3.70 (+0.0) 3.97 (–1.4)

3 MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track 3.87m  (+0.6) 3.54 (+0.0) 3.87 (+0.6) 3.66 (+0.9) 3.66 (–0.7)

4 MORAN, Caitlyn Vancouver Thund 3.54m  (–0.4) 3.47 (–1.5) 3.47 (+0.2) 3.04 (+0.0) 3.44 (+0.5) 3.54 (–0.4) 3.46 (–0.8)

5 CLARK, Amaya Vancouver Thund 3.23m  (–0.1) 3.09 (+1.0) 2.71 (+0.0) 3.23 (–0.1) 2.97 (–0.5) FOUL 3.00 (–1.1)

KENNEDY, Maya Vancouver Thund DNS

#148 Women's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TATEH, Mbunya Vancouver Thund 4.76m  (–0.5) 4.11 (+0.7) FOUL 4.59 (–0.2) 4.76 (–0.5) 4.52 (–1.0) 4.73 (+1.2)

2 EICHHORST, Ava Vancouver Thund 4.53m  (–0.5) 4.41 (+0.4) 4.40 (–1.6) 4.53 (–0.5) 4.47 (–1.0) 4.48 (–1.6) 4.46 (–0.3)

3 YE, Besty Kajaks Track & Fi 4.12m  (–0.2) 4.12 (–0.2) 3.97 (+0.0) 3.88 (–0.8) 4.04 (+0.0) FOUL 4.01 (–0.8)

4 CHEN, Rebecca Kajaks Track & Fi 4.03m  (–0.5) 4.03 (–0.5) 3.81 (+0.0) 3.90 (+0.0) 3.98 (–0.8) 3.46 (–0.7) 3.89 (+0.0)

5 SYED, Minal Kajaks Track & Fi 4.00m  (–0.3) 3.90 (+0.0) 4.00 (–0.3) 3.84 (+0.3) 3.78 (+0.4) 3.55 (–1.5) 3.66 (–1.8)

VARMA-VITUG, Sofia Kajaks Track & Fi NM

#150 Women's Long Jump (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

URBAN, Jessica UBC Thunderbirds DNS

#151 Men's Long Jump (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

DEMPSEY, Kai R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#152 Men's Long Jump (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHAN, Bodhi R.A. McMath Seco 5.45m  (+0.0) FOUL 5.45 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.2) 5.07 (+0.2) 5.01 (+0.3) 5.17 (+0.2)

2 WU, Harrison Hugh McRoberts 4.63m  (+2.3) 4.63 (+2.3) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.33 (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 4.23 (+0.2)

#153 Men's Long Jump (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHILVOCK, Alexander R.A. McMath Seco 5.09m  (+0.0) 5.09 (+0.0) 4.78 (+0.4) 4.85 (+0.8) 4.83 (+0.0) 5.03 (+1.3) 4.93 (+1.9)

KIM, Joowon R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#154 Men's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 UDE, David Vancouver Thund 5.04m  (+1.0) 4.59 (+0.4) 4.69 (+0.2) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.96 (+0.5) 4.95 (+0.5) 5.04 (+1.0)

2 TATEH, Ache Vancouver Thund 4.80m  (+2.4) 4.69 (+2.1) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.80 (+2.4) 4.67 (+0.2) 4.79 (+2.9) 4.39 (+0.9)

3 NEEDOBA, Oscar Vancouver Thund 4.78m  (+0.7) 4.49 (+0.3) 4.46 (+0.2) 4.78 (+0.7) 4.58 (+0.3) 4.75 (+2.7) 4.64 (+1.7)

#155 Men's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 UDE, Paul Vancouver Thund 5.79m  (+2.3) 5.43 (+0.2) 5.46 (+0.3) 5.43 (+0.0) 5.68 (+1.1) 5.79 (+2.3) 5.19 (+0.8)
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#157 Men's Long Jump (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARTINEAU, Brandyn Kajaks Track & Fi 6.51m  (+2.0) 6.09 (–0.1) 5.99 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.2) 6.09 (+1.3) FOUL 6.51 (+2.0)

#159 Women Shot Put Gr. 9/10 3Kg (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMERDON, Noa R.A. McMath Seco 6.92m 6.58 6.47 6.54 6.92 6.15 5.83

#161 Women Shot Put U16 3Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia Unattached British 13.48m 12.82 12.07 13.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 SANDHU, Laila Kajaks Track & Fi 10.07m 9.35 FOUL 9.65 10.06 10.07 9.70

3 STEVENS, Tatyanna Unattached British 8.63m 8.23 7.86 8.63 7.61 8.22 7.85

4 ALMEGBEL, Deemah Vancouver Thund 8.51m 8.16 8.35 7.00 8.51 PASS PASS

5 KENNEDY, Maya Vancouver Thund 7.32m 6.69 6.80 7.23 7.32 PASS PASS

6 MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track 6.89m 6.89 6.57 5.92 6.06 6.16 6.57

7 CHAN, Chloe Kajaks Track & Fi 6.79m 5.79 6.35 6.27 6.54 6.79 6.02

#162 Women Shot Put 4Kg (Mixed)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YOUNG, Payton Coquitlam Cheeta 9.71m 9.71 FOUL 9.38 FOUL FOUL 9.49

#164 Women Shot Put Open 4Kg (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PARKS, Mara Unattached 11.97m 10.23 11.18 11.00 11.97 11.19 11.20

#165 Men Shot Put Gr 8 4Kg (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SYED, Haris Hugh McRoberts 6.26m 5.88 FOUL 5.79 6.17 6.26 5.84

#167 Men Shot Put Gr 11/12 6Kg (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BRADLEY, Jackson R.A. McMath Seco 9.85m 9.71 9.85 9.69 PASS PASS PASS

#168 Men Shot Put U16 4Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher Unattached British 12.94m 10.58 12.46 12.80 12.01 12.94 12.30

2 SANDHU, Gurmehar Singh Kajaks Track & Fi 9.06m 8.96 8.53 8.52 8.81 8.90 9.06

3 XIAO, Binghong (michael) Kajaks Track & Fi 8.38m 8.22 8.06 7.56 FOUL 8.29 8.38

#169 Men Shot Put U18 5Kg (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARSHALL, Harris NorWesters Track 10.61m 9.97 9.74 9.83 FOUL 10.61 10.46

#170 Men Shot Put U20 6Kg (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TURNER, Aidan Kajaks Track & Fi 12.19m 12.19 11.61 12.19 11.47 12.08 11.45
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#170 Men Shot Put U20 6Kg (U20) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 LUNDIE, Declan Kajaks Track & Fi 10.30m 10.18 10.16 10.30 9.90 9.83 10.14

3 RODWAY, Judah Vancouver Thund 9.19m 8.86 9.19 8.60 8.78 8.67 8.93

#171 Men Shot Put Open 7.26Kg (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SIMICICH, Nathan Western Washingt 12.44m FOUL 11.93 12.44 FOUL 11.87 11.88

2 JUWAPE, Abiodun Unattached 10.18m 8.21 10.18 PASS PASS PASS PASS

#172 Girls Long Jump (9 Years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi 3.18m   (NW) 3.01 3.18 3.11

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Fi 2.97m   (NW) 2.31 2.80 2.97

3 WEEDEN, Kate Kajaks Track & Fi 2.53m   (NW) 2.52 2.45 2.53

4 SANDHU, Brahmchet Kaur Unattached 2.27m   (NW) FOUL 2.27 2.08

5 SANDER, Rona Kajaks Track & Fi 2.10m   (NW) 2.10 FOUL 2.10

6 BERNAL-FLORES, Valentina Unattached 1.92m   (NW) FOUL 1.86 1.92

#173 Girls Long Jump (10 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WASYLIW, Mckinley Vancouver Thund 3.20m   (NW) 3.20 2.85 3.14

2 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thund 3.03m   (NW) 2.88 3.03 2.83

3 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thund 2.99m   (NW) 2.77 2.80 2.99

4 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thund 2.70m   (NW) 2.45 2.47 2.70

5 OLVERA-FLORES, Sofia Unattached 2.40m   (NW) 2.20 2.35 2.40

6 SANDHU, Brahmchet Kaur Unattached 2.27m   (NW) FOUL 2.27 2.08

#174 Girls Long Jump (11 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thund 3.54m   (NW) 3.22 3.30 3.54

2 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thund 3.10m   (NW) 3.10 3.03 FOUL

3 RATHSACK, Nayri Vancouver Thund 2.75m   (NW) 2.75 2.55 2.49

4 GILL, Hannah Vancouver Thund 1.48m   (NW) FOUL 1.30 1.48

#175 Girls Long Jump (12 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thund 4.20m   (NW) 4.17 3.94 4.20

2 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thund 3.36m   (NW) 3.36 3.25 3.34

3 LOCONTE, Katia Vancouver Thund 2.88m   (NW) FOUL 2.83 2.88

#176 Girls Long Jump (13 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KANAVOS, Georgia Vancouver Thund 4.04m   (NW) 3.65 3.64 4.04

2 ROGALSKI, Nicola Golden Ears Athle 4.00m   (NW) FOUL 3.83 4.00

3 SALONGA, Francesca Unattached British 4.00m   (NW) 3.80 3.66 4.00

4 BUDHIRAJA, Jiya Vancouver Thund 3.79m   (NW) 3.53 3.47 3.79

5 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thund 3.68m   (NW) 3.53 3.68 PASS
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#176 Girls Long Jump (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 KELLY, Coela Kajaks Track & Fi 3.44m   (NW) 3.05 3.27 3.44

7 GIBBS, Isabelle Vancouver Thund 3.33m   (NW) FOUL 3.33 FOUL

#177 Boys Long Jump (9 Years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHERGILL, Dean Kajaks Track & Fi 2.89m   (NW) 2.89 2.65 2.57

2 SHARMA, Upmanyu Kajaks Track & Fi 2.72m   (NW) 2.58 2.39 2.72

3 HAWKINS, Sebastian Vancouver Thund 2.45m   (NW) 2.41 2.45 2.40

4 KELLY, Liam Kajaks Track & Fi 2.42m   (NW) 2.42 2.39 2.05

5 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Fi 2.38m   (NW) 2.19 2.30 2.38

#178 Boys Long Jump (10 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAXTER, Sebastian Vancouver Thund 3.45m   (NW) 3.45 3.33 3.24

2 CHAHAL, Jaan Singh Kajaks Track & Fi 3.13m   (NW) 2.75 3.02 3.13

3 FALSETTO, Roman Vancouver Thund 3.01m   (NW) 3.01 FOUL 2.72

4 MANGANINI, Nicholas Vancouver Thund 2.88m   (NW) 2.79 2.20 2.88

#179 Boys Long Jump (11 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Fi 3.66m   (NW) 3.66 3.51 3.65

2 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thund 3.49m   (NW) 3.40 3.33 3.49

3 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Fi 3.10m   (NW) 2.93 3.06 3.10

4 TRAINOR, Cristian Vancouver Thund 2.86m   (NW) 2.85 2.78 2.86

5 REID, Alexander Kajaks Track & Fi 2.55m   (NW) 2.47 2.55 FOUL

#180 Boys Long Jump (12 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAVIS, Kieran Vancouver Thund 3.76m   (NW) 3.68 3.75 3.76

2 TAKHAR, Yuvraj Vancouver Thund 3.46m   (NW) 3.36 3.46 FOUL

3 HAWKINS, Ethan Vancouver Thund 2.94m   (NW) 2.86 2.66 2.94

#181 Boys Long Jump (13 years)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LY, Tyler Kajaks Track & Fi 4.07m   (NW) 3.88 4.07 4.01

2 LAU, Preston Kajaks Track & Fi 3.83m   (NW) 3.53 3.83 3.74

3 LOCONTE, Lorenzo Vancouver Thund 3.51m   (NW) 3.37 3.41 3.51

#182 Women Hammer U16 3Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia Unattached British 46.45m 44.21 46.45 44.89 45.96 FOUL 44.13

2 GABRI, Anhad Unattached British 31.97m 30.33 FOUL 31.63 FOUL 31.97 FOUL

3 STEVENS, Tatyanna Unattached British 29.86m FOUL FOUL FOUL 29.86 29.69 FOUL

RICHMOND RELAYS 2023
Richmond, BC
Miniru Park

April 15, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Garrett Collier
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-04-16, 10:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 22



#184 Women Hammer U18 3Kg (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WONG, Tammy Vancouver Thund 25.31m 12.51 17.92 24.57 25.31 FOUL FOUL

#185 women Hammer 4Kg (Mixed)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CURTIS, Lauren Kajaks Track & Fi 50.24m 46.67 46.83 50.24 FOUL FOUL 44.84

#186 Women Hammer Open 4Kg (U20 Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRIESEN, Lauren UBC Thunderbirds 48.53m FOUL 47.80 FOUL 48.53 46.05 45.39

#187 Women Hammer Open 4Kg (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WILLING, Tasha Unattached British 55.95m 55.95 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

2 HANGER, Kaitlyn Simon Fraser Univ 45.99m FOUL 45.10 45.99 43.87 45.90 45.50

3 EDACHE, Iyoma Vancouver Thund 38.60m FOUL FOUL 36.11 38.60 36.70 FOUL

4 PARKS, Mara Unattached 35.45m 33.47 35.45 FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.93

#188 Women's High Jump (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30

1 KILJANSKI, Natascha R.A. McMath Seco 1.25m O O XO XXX

#189 Women's High Jump (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30

1 LEHMANN, Olivia R.A. McMath Seco 1.25m O O XXO XXO XXX

2 PAN, Malena R.A. McMath Seco 1.15m O O XXX

#191 Women's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

1 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thund 1.35m P P P XO XO XO XXX

2 MAXWELL, Zoe NorWesters Track 1.25m O O O XO XX

#192 Women's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.63 1.65 1.67

1 TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track 1.65m P P P P XO O O O O XXX

2 HANSEN, Bridgette Kajaks Track & Fi 1.45m XO XO O XXX

3 EICHHORST, Ava Vancouver Thund 1.40m P O XXX

#193 Women's High Jump (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50

1 LAWSON, Lexi Piper Kajaks Track & Fi 1.45m O O XXX

#196 Men Hammer 6Kg (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do Royal City Track & 36.19m

RICHMOND RELAYS 2023
Richmond, BC
Miniru Park

April 15, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Garrett Collier
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-04-16, 10:52 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#197 Men Hammer U16 4Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher Unattached British 49.69m FOUL 49.69 47.58 FOUL 47.98 FOUL

#198 Men Hammer U18 5Kg (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MAN, Lawrence Kajaks Track & Fi 50.88m 50.52 50.06 FOUL 49.85 FOUL 50.88

2 LONGLEY, Chase Kajaks Track & Fi 48.04m FOUL 47.85 48.04 44.55 47.71 44.63

3 MARSHALL, Harris NorWesters Track 37.42m FOUL 37.42 34.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL

#199 Men Hammer U20 6Kg (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARRERO, Deven Kajaks Track & Fi 55.96m FOUL 53.48 FOUL 55.21 FOUL 55.96

2 RODWAY, Judah Vancouver Thund 31.49m 27.21 FOUL 30.70 31.49 FOUL FOUL

#200 Men Hammer Open 7.26Kg (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DHEILLY-STURROCK, Matthe Royal City Track & 41.12m 41.12 FOUL 37.29 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 SIMICICH, Nathan Western Washingt 35.03m 34.03 FOUL FOUL 34.53 34.74 35.03

#204 Women Javelin U16 500g (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LANG, Annabelle Vancouver Thund 19.20m 17.31 18.88 19.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL

STEVENS, Tatyanna Unattached British DNS

#205 Women Javelin U18 500g (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 EICHHORST, Ava Vancouver Thund 28.18m 28.18 PASS 25.83 25.38 27.66

2 TRESNJO, Marlena NorWesters Track 14.47m 14.47

#206 Women Javelin U20 600g (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAJARUNAS, Liepa UBC Thunderbirds 34.27m FOUL 34.27 FOUL 31.01 31.42 FOUL

2 HAMADA, Kayla Kajaks Track & Fi 25.09m FOUL FOUL FOUL 25.09 FOUL 25.00

#207 Women Javelin Open 600g (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KJAER, Hailey Vancouver Thund 41.23m 40.69 37.46 FOUL 41.23 37.76 FOUL

#209 Men Javelin gr 9/10 700g (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MONRAD, Owen R.A. McMath Seco 20.16m FOUL FOUL 19.18 20.16 19.01

#211 Men Javelin U16 600g (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KING, Cannen Golden Ears Athle 19.82m 19.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL 18.69 FOUL
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#212 Men Javelin  800g (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do Royal City Track & 32.03m 31.30 30.56 FOUL 32.03 FOUL FOUL

#213 Men Javelin U20 800g (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARRERO, Deven Kajaks Track & Fi 42.13m 39.50 41.78 FOUL 32.93 42.13 41.22

2 MAN, James Kajaks Track & Fi 28.41m FOUL 26.74 27.36 27.58 FOUL 28.41

3 LUNDIE, Declan Kajaks Track & Fi 22.30m 20.12 19.75 22.30 FOUL 19.59 20.14

#214 Men javelin Open 800g (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DHEILLY-STURROCK, Matthe Royal City Track & 41.44m 40.70 38.29 FOUL 41.44 FOUL 38.00

#215 Women Discus gr 9/10 1Kg (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

NASHLUND, Rebecca R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#216 Women Discus gr 11/12 1Kg (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

VORONTSOVA, Anna R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#218 Women discus U16 1Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia Unattached British 31.77m 29.61 31.48 30.33 31.77 FOUL 30.40

2 GABRI, Anhad Unattached British 27.74m 25.47 27.74 24.55 24.49 22.74 24.91

STEVENS, Tatyanna Unattached British NM

#219 Women Discus U18 1Kg (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YOUNG, Payton Coquitlam Cheeta 28.53m 28.53 FOUL 27.33 26.64 FOUL FOUL

#224 Men Discus U16 1Kg (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher Unattached British 45.30m 44.58 45.30 41.17 36.37 38.56 32.90

2 SANDHU, Gurmehar Singh Kajaks Track & Fi 19.57m 17.54 FOUL 19.57 FOUL 18.14 18.07

LONGLEY, Chase Kajaks Track & Fi DNS

#225 Men Discus U18 1.5Kg (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KAILA, Janek Royal City Track & 26.23m FOUL FOUL 26.23 22.51 FOUL FOUL

MARSHALL, Harris NorWesters Track DNS

#228 Men Discus Open 2Kg (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NASAJPOUR, Shahrad Team USA 46.13m 42.60 46.13 FOUL 43.97 FOUL 45.61

SIMICICH, Nathan Western Washingt DNS
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#229 Men's High Jump (Grade 8)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20

1 GURERATNE, Akein R.A. McMath Seco 1.15m XO O XXX

SCHWAB, Dane R.A. McMath Seco DNS

DEMPSEY, Kai R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#230 Men's High Jump (Gr 9/10)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.65

WIJAYAKOON, Damon R.A. McMath Seco NH XXX

#231 Men's High Jump (Gr 11/12)
Pl Name Team Mark

HUANG, Jonathan R.A. McMath Seco DNS

#232 Men's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 TYLER, Ian Kajaks Track & Fi 1.55m P P P P XO O XO XXX

2 LEXIER, Colton Kajaks Track & Fi 1.30m O XXO O XXX

#233 Men's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90

1 BRENT, Alec Vancouver Thund 1.85m O XO XXX

#235 Men's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 WANNIARACHCHI, Kiran Kajaks Track & Fi 1.95m P P O O O O O O XXX

2 MCDIARMID, Caysen Simon Fraser Univ 1.70m XO O O XXX
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